(HE’H ) LOCKERBIE MART
SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Annual sale of
4 820
NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT
HILL FEMALES

Tuesday 215 September 2021
11.00am

comprising

2100 NC Cheviot Hill Ewes
1425 NC Cheviot Hill Gimmers and
1295 NC Cheviot Hill Lambs

Enquires to Auctioneers:
Michael Stewart 07753 720323
Joel McGarva 07909 985770
Cameron Robertson 078362 33042

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25%
over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default
Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England
and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the
company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for
authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior
to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his
sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any
reading or print out produced by the said equipment
Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all
vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied
Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers
Please have available the holding number and address to which the animals will be moving
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any
withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

COVID 19 REGULATIONS
Anyone who has been in contact with a COVID19 case must not attend sale
Anyone displaying any illness or symptoms of any illness or has any underlying health problem must not
attend
FACE MASKS MUST BE WORN by everyone attending the market site at all time
Pregnant ladies and children under the age of 16 must not attend sales
Please use the hand washing/sanitising facilities
Social distancing MUST be maintained at all times
All persons entering the sale premises must register their name and contact details for track and trace
purposes




LEGEND

Bravoxin Br Cydecdectin Cy
Heptovac P Hp Covexin Cx
Dectomax D Wormed Wm
Scab Dipped Sc Fluke Fl
Ovivac 0] Envo En
Toxo Tx Foot Vax Ftv
Golden Fleece Dip GP
NCC HILL DRAFT EWES
Alley A FA No.
1 Bridgewater & Wood Esk 13141  NcH279 35 4crop
2 Bowmont Farming Mowhaugh 18724  NCcH123 42
3-6 M/s Tweedie Buchtrig 2474 NCH324 150
7-8 M/s Elliott Woodside 155 NCH136 75 6crop
Alley B
10 M/s Douglas Whitehope 625 NCH120 40 5yo FW
11 M/s Douglas 40 5yo FW
12 M/s Douglas 10 5yo FW
13 Clerkhill Farms Clerkhill 16393  NCcH385 20 6yo
14 DI Rock Farming Co Hethpool 101164 NCH165 30 6yo
15 DI Rock Farming Co 40 6yo
16-19 Gillesbie Farms Gillesbie 4362 NCH312 160 5crop
20 Cheviot Farming Ltd Elsdonburn 46351  NcH248 50 4 crop FW Hp
21 M/s McDonald Blackbyre 16648 NCcH376 10 Br10FW
22 M/s Wilson Newbank 9247 NCH309 40 6yo FW
23 M/s Allen Whitefield 1985 NCHO082 25 5yo
24 M/s Rennie Attonburn NCH128 50
Alley C
28 M/s Thomson Hownam Grange NCH190 15 6yo FW
29 M/s Thomson 15 6yo FW
30 M/s Thomson 30 5yoFW
31 M/s Thomson 30 5yoFW
32 M/s Thomson 30 5yo



33-37 M/s Flintoft Cocklawfoot NCH453 190 5yo 4 crop Hp GF

38 M/s Main Byers Farm NCH307 30 4cropFWHp
39 M/s Main 25 1-3 crop Hp En Tx
40-43 Sorbietrees Farms Sorbietrees 4316 NCH219 180 4crop
Alley D
46-47 Kelsocleugh Farming Kelso 15235  NCH241 60 6yoFW
48 Kelsocleugh Farming 30 6yoFW
49 Kelsocleugh Farming 10 6yo FW
50 Pam Tapson - shepherd NCH241 4 6yoFW
51 M/s Allen Stouphill 1985 NCH157 25 5yo
52 M/s Allen 25 5yo
53 M/s Allen 25 5yo
54 M/s Allen 25 5yo
55-56 M/s Iredale Greenbank Farm 50115 NcH431 80 4sh 3 crop
57 M/sIredale 40 5shr4 crop
58-61 M/s Flintoft Sourhope 15932  NCH333 150 4 crop corr Hp
62 McCaig Farms McCaig Farms 18940  NCH479 20 3crop
63 McCaig Farms 20 4crop
Unregistered ewes
64 M/s MacDougal Muirhouse 16513 40 4 crop 5yo
3 crop Cx
65 M/s Johnson Herdship 32785 20 8inl
66 M/s Lamb High Toweir 20
67-68 M/s Jackson Cumstone 54
69 M/s Bland Clea Hall 16145 35 2crop

NCC HILL GIMMERS

Alley E
72 M/s Dunlop Hillhead 6117 NCH331 20
73 M/s Allen Stouphill 1985 NCH157 30
74 M/s Dunlop Commonside 8454 NCH317 25
75 M/s Thomson Hownam Grange NCH190 20
76 M/s Thomson 20
77 M/s Thomson 20
78 M/s Thomson 20
79 M/s Thomson 20

80-81 M/s Tweedie Buchtrig 2474 NCH324 75



82-84
85-88

89
90

91
92
93

94-96
Alley F
98

99

100

101

102
103

104

105
106

107
108
109
110-113
115

M/s Hepburn
M/s Flintoff

Kelsocleuch Farming
Pam Tapson - shepherd

M/s Wilson
M/s Wilson
M/s Wilson

M/s Cornthwaite

M/s Lund
M/s Lund
M/s Lund
M/s Lund
M/s Lund
M/s Lund

M/s McKinnen

McCaig Farms
McCaig Farms

M/s Main
M/s MacDonald
M/s Price
M/s Elliot

M/s Francis

Unregistered gimmers

116-118
119

120

121

122
Alley32

Alley G
123-124

M/s Jackson
M/s Hastie
M/s Eastham
M/s Aitcheson
M/s Murray
M/s Gibson

M/s Lamb

North House
Cocklawfoot

Kelso

Newbank

Balgray

East Clough

23 Durine

MaCaig Farms

Byers
Blackbyre

Cymraeg
Bedshiel

Balmuir

Cumstone
Sunnybraes
Longburghfauld
Mossdale
Harker

Raggiewhate

High Troweir

7944

15235

947

7853

33330

18940

16648

4642

14448

NCH215

NCH453

NCH241
NCH241

NCH309

NCH541

NCH288

NCH439

NCH479

NCH327

NCH376

NCH370

NCH205

NCH305

110
160
40

20
20
20

75

30
30
30
30
30
30

10
20

10
15

120
25

100
50
40
40
50

50

Hp+ GF

*Pt dispersal

Sc Hp Ft



125

126
127
128

129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141

142-146

147
148

149
Alley H

150-151

152

153
154

155-157
158

Unregistered lambs
159-160 Meikle Whitrigg Farms

M/s Mundell

M/s Wilson
M/s Wilson
M/s Wilson

M/s Tweedie
M/s Thomson
M/s Elliott

Kelsocleugh
Kelsocleugh
Kelsocleugh
Kelsocleugh
M/s Hill
M/s Hill
M/s Hill

M/s Hamilton
M/s Hamilton
M/s Hamilton

Philliphaugh Estate

Raehills Farms Ltd
Raehills Farms Ltd

Gillesbie Farms

M/s Douglas

Clerkhill Farms

M/s Allen
M/s Allen

M/s Acton
M/s Price

Lawesknowe

Newbank

Buchtrig

Hownam Grange

Woodside

Kelso

Carcant

Birneyknowe

Raehills

Gillesbie

Whitehope

Clerkhill
Stouphill

Housesteads

Cymraeg

NCC HILL EWE LAMBS

13105
9247

2474

155
15235

15343

13997

4679
10352

4362

625

16393
1985

167

NCH469

NCH309

NCH324

NCH190

NCH136

NCH241

NCH405

NCH543

NCH296

NCH421

NCH120

NCH385

NCH157

NCHO0465

NCH370

5368

40

20
40
40

35
20
40

20
40
25
25
20
20
40

50
50
50

200

20
40

60

100

40

30
30

100
20

80

Hp

Hp? Sc Cy

Hp?






