

SYDNEY PLACE, DG11 2JA

Annual sale of 4,820 NORTH COUNTRY CHEVIOT HILL FEMALES

Tuesday 21st September 2021 11.00am

comprising

2100 NC Cheviot Hill Ewes 1425 NC Cheviot Hill Gimmers and 1295 NC Cheviot Hill Lambs

> Enquires to Auctioneers: Michael Stewart 07753 720323 Joel McGarva 07909 985770 Cameron Robertson 078362 33042

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Lockerbie Mart, Sydney Place, Lockerbie DG11 2JA t: 01576 2023325 e: lockerbie@borderway.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25%

over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default

Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England

and Scotland

Accepted form of payments

direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for

authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.

For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

Sold under the Conditions of Sale as displayed in the Mart

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment

<u>Vendors</u>

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number and address to which the animals will be moving No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have given prior to sale

COVID 19 REGULATIONS

Anyone who has been in contact with a COVID19 case must not attend sale

Anyone displaying any illness or symptoms of any illness or has any underlying health problem must not attend

FACE MASKS MUST BE WORN by everyone attending the market site at all time

Pregnant ladies and children under the age of 16 must not attend sales

Please use the hand washing/sanitising facilities

Social distancing MUST be maintained at all times

All persons entering the sale premises must register their name and contact details for track and trace purposes

LEGEND

Bravoxin	Br	Cydecdectin	Су
Heptovac P	Нр	Covexin	Сх
Dectomax	D	Wormed	Wm
Scab Dipped	Sc	Fluke	Fl
Ovivac	0	Envo	En
Тохо	Tx	Foot Vax	Ftv
Golden Fleece Dip	GP		

CATALOGUE NCC HILL DRAFT EWES

Alley A	Bridgewater & Wood	Esk	FA No. 13141	NCH279	35	4 crop
2	Bowmont Farming	Mowhaugh	18724	NCH123	42	•
3-6	M/s Tweedie	Buchtrig	2474	NCH324	150	
7-8 Alley B	M/s Elliott	Woodside	155	NCH136	75	6 crop
10 11 12	M/s Douglas M/s Douglas M/s Douglas	Whitehope	625	NCH120	40 40 10	5yo FW 5yo FW 5yo FW
13	Clerkhill Farms	Clerkhill	16393	NCH385	20	буо
14 15	DI Rock Farming Co DI Rock Farming Co	Hethpool	101164	NCH165	30 40	6 уо буо
16-19	Gillesbie Farms	Gillesbie	4362	NCH312	160	5 crop
20	Cheviot Farming Ltd	Elsdonburn	46351	NCH248	50	4 crop FW Hp
21	M/s McDonald	Blackbyre	16648	NCH376	10	Br10 FW
22	M/s Wilson	Newbank	9247	NCH309	40	6yo FW
23	M/s Allen	Whitefield	1985	NCH082	25	5уо
24	M/s Rennie	Attonburn		NCH128	50	
Alley C 28 29 30 31 32	M/s Thomson M/s Thomson M/s Thomson M/s Thomson M/s Thomson	Hownam Grange		NCH190	15 15 30 30 30	6yo FW 6yo FW 5yo FW 5yo FW 5yo

33-37	M/s Flintoft	Cocklawfoot		NCH453	190	5yo 4 crop Hp GF
38 39	M/s Main M/s Main	Byers Farm		NCH307	30 25	4 crop FW Hp 1-3 crop Hp En Tx
40-43	Sorbietrees Farms	Sorbietrees	4316	NCH219	180	4 crop
Alley D						
46-47	Kelsocleugh Farming	Kelso	15235	NCH241	60	буо FW
48	Kelsocleugh Farming				30	6yo FW
49	Kelsocleugh Farming				10	6yo FW
50	Pam Tapson - shepherd			NCH241	4	буо FW
51	M/s Allen	Stouphill	1985	NCH157	25	5уо
52	M/s Allen				25	5yo
53	M/s Allen				25	5уо
54	M/s Allen				25	5уо
55-56	M/s Iredale	Greenbank Farm	50115	NCH431	80	4sh 3 crop
57	M/s Iredale				40	5 shr 4 crop
58-61	M/s Flintoft	Sourhope	15932	NCH333	150	4 crop corr Hp
62	McCaig Farms	McCaig Farms	18940	NCH479	20	3 crop
63	McCaig Farms				20	4 crop
•	tered ewes					
64	M/s MacDougal	Muirhouse	16513		40	4 crop 5yo
						3 crop Cx
65	M/s Johnson	Herdship	32785		20	8in1
66	M/s Lamb	High Toweir			20	
67-68	M/s Jackson	Cumstone			54	
69	M/s Bland	Clea Hall	16145		35	2 crop

NCC HILL GIMMERS

Alley E					
72	M/s Dunlop	Hillhead	6117	NCH331	20
73	M/s Allen	Stouphill	1985	NCH157	30
74	M/s Dunlop	Commonside	8454	NCH317	25
75	M/s Thomson	Hownam Grange		NCH190	20
76	M/s Thomson				20
77	M/s Thomson				20
78	M/s Thomson				20
79	M/s Thomson				20
80-81	M/s Tweedie	Buchtrig	2474	NCH324	75

82-84	M/s Hepburn	North House	7944	NCH215	110	
85-88	M/s Flintoff	Cocklawfoot		NCH453	160	Hp+ GF
89 90	Kelsocleuch Farming Pam Tapson - shepherd	Kelso	15235	NCH241 NCH241	40 2	
91 92 93	M/s Wilson M/s Wilson M/s Wilson	Newbank	947	NCH309	20 20 20	
94-96	M/s Cornthwaite	Balgray	7853	NCH541	75	*Pt dispersal
Alley F	_					
98	M/s Lund	East Clough	33330	NCH288	30	
99 100	M/s Lund M/s Lund				30 30	
101	M/s Lund				30	
102	M/s Lund				30	
103	M/s Lund				30	
104	M/s McKinnen	23 Durine		NCH439	5	
105 106	McCaig Farms McCaig Farms	MaCaig Farms	18940	NCH479	10 20	
107	M/s Main	Byers		NCH327	10	
108	M/s MacDonald	Blackbyre	16648	NCH376	15	
109	M/s Price	Cymraeg		NCH370	8	
110-113	M/s Elliot	Bedshiel	4642	NCH205	120	
115	M/s Francis	Balmuir		NCH305	25	
-	e red gimmers M/s Jackson	Cumstone			100	
119	M/s Hastie	Sunnybraes			50	
120	M/s Eastham	Longburghfauld	14448		40	Sc Hp Ft
121	M/s Aitcheson	Mossdale			40	
122	M/s Murray	Harker			50	
Alley32	M/s Gibson	Raggiewhate			5	
Alley G 123-124	M/s Lamb	High Troweir			50	

NCC HILL EWE LAMBS

125	M/s Mundell	Lawesknowe	13105	NCH469	40		
126	M/s Wilson	Newbank	9247	NCH309	20		
127 128	M/s Wilson M/s Wilson				40 40		
129	M/s Tweedie	Buchtrig	2474	NCH324	35		
130	M/s Thomson	Hownam Grange		NCH190	20		
131	M/s Elliott	Woodside	155	NCH136	40	Нр	
132 133 134 135	Kelsocleugh Kelsocleugh Kelsocleugh Kelsocleugh	Kelso	15235	NCH241	20 40 25 25		
135 136 137 138	M/s Hill M/s Hill M/s Hill	Carcant	15343	NCH405	20 20 40		
139 140 141	M/s Hamilton M/s Hamilton M/s Hamilton	Birneyknowe	13997	NCH543	50 50 50		
142-146	Philliphaugh Estate		4679	NCH296	200	Hp² Sc Cy	
147 148	Raehills Farms Ltd Raehills Farms Ltd	Raehills	10352	NCH421	20 40		
149	Gillesbie Farms	Gillesbie	4362		60		
Alley H							
150-151	M/s Douglas	Whitehope	625	NCH120	100		
152	Clerkhill Farms	Clerkhill	16393	NCH385	40		
153 154	M/s Allen M/s Allen	Stouphill	1985	NCH157	30 30		
155-157	M/s Acton	Housesteads	167	NCH0465	100	Hp²	
158	M/s Price	Cymraeg		NCH370	20		
Unregis 159-160	tered lambs Meikle Whitrigg Farms			5368	80		